
Printed on:  Monday June 3 2024 3:22 PM Oropeza    Page 1 of 3

Office of the Deputy Superintendent of Schools
Office of Assistant Superintendent, Secondary Schools

1

2

3

IN

IN

IN

School counselor at 0.5 FTE will provide Social Emotional support services
for students and families. Counselor will support our school's SEL 
programs, support groups for students, provide supports for ELL families, 
and support students in their transition to In-person learning. Support 
deaths and COVID related trauma for students. Counselor will support 
efforts to decrease chronic absenteeism, support a positive school 
environment, and manage and facilitate social emotional groups.
Counselor .5 FTE
 Title 1 100%

Intervention support to work with English Language Learner, African-
American, and/or other at-promise students to provide intervention in ELA 
and Math.  Intervention support will be a push-in and pull-out model for 
classrooms. Intervention support will support Fab Lab (workshop) in 
classroomss. Interventions will be provided based on student data in 
SBAC, I-Ready and other common assessments. Students of Tier 2 and 
Tier 3 will receive interventions in ELA and/or Math. Work with other staff 
membe
Program Facilitator .5 FTE
 LCFF 5%; Title 1 95%

School counselor substitute additional hourly to support students and 
families. Substitute counselor will support student social emotional well-
being and mental health, support social emotional support groups, mentor
support for students in need of Tier 3 support, and support improving 
school attendance efforts. Assist in programs that will support the 
decrease of chronic absenteeism.
Services
 LCFF 25%; Title 1 75%

<82,097>

<81,110>

<52,500>

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

<4,269>

<17,500>

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

Line
#

Plan 
Type

 
Description

 Title 1 
(3010) 

Par Inv LCFF 
(0422) (3008 )

EL Supp
(0421) 

LCFF Rec
(0422R)

 371,337  4,558  63,840  0  0  60,000 Beg Balance

Oropeza Funding Sources Running Balance
for 2023-2024 School Year

CF 
(0413/0437) 



Printed on:  Monday June 3 2024 3:22 PM Oropeza    Page 2 of 3

Office of the Deputy Superintendent of Schools
Office of Assistant Superintendent, Secondary Schools

4

5

1

1

IN

IN

PD

PI

LVN Health Assistant to provide additional hourly support. LVN Health 
Assistant to support at-risk and Special Education Students. Support 
families with needs such as Homeless/Foster, ELLs, Newcomers, and 
Low Socioeconomic status. Support extended outreach to families, parent 
workshops, and small group interventions supporting student self-efficacy,
self-management, and student motivation. Additional hourly support up to 
6 hours per week.
Services
 Title 1 100%

Provide a safe and structure learning environment for students. Provide 
supervision for all students in all subgroups.  Recreation aides would 
provide supervision in all common areas of the school. Additional support 
would ensure supplemental engagement with struggling learners in 
accordance with CORE survey data needs. Provide support for familiies 
and students for interventions during school closure/distance learning 
during COVid-19 Pandemic. Provide support to students and families to 
support
Hourly
 Recreation Aide ( 8 ) for 193 hours annually
 LCFF 100%

Provide substitute teachers for two half day release sessions for grade 
level planning and collaboration on CQI training implementation, 
differentiated instruction for ELs and African American students, and 
analyzing data and work samples to plan for small group instruction (Fab 
Lab).
Substitute teacher half day ( 21 ) for 2 days
 Title 1 100%

Purchase of translation equipment to be used during parent meetings and 
workshops.  Equipment will allow for simultaneous translation during 
meetings and workshops.
Materials
 Par Inv 100%

<15,000>

 0 

<5,786>

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

<1,000>

 0 

<27,941>

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

Line
#

Plan 
Type

 
Description

 Title 1 
(3010) 

Par Inv LCFF 
(0422) (3008 )

EL Supp
(0421) 

LCFF Rec
(0422R)

Oropeza Funding Sources Running Balance
for 2023-2024 School Year

CF 
(0413/0437) 



Printed on:  Monday June 3 2024 3:22 PM Oropeza    Page 3 of 3

Office of the Deputy Superintendent of Schools
Office of Assistant Superintendent, Secondary Schools

2

3

1

PI

PI

SM

Purchase of bilingual books for each classroom to have for Spanish-
speaking parents to use during monthly school-wide reading.  Parents are 
invited once a month to read with their children in the classroom.
Materials
 Par Inv 100%

Provide cultural assemblies for students and parents.
Services
 Par Inv 100%

School supplies and instuctional materials for students to support learning
in the classroom. Instructional materials for students direct learning and 
support of productive struggle. Materials and assistive devices/technology 
for Special Education Students. Materials for African-American and English
Language Learner students that support student learning such as 
manipulatives and other materials. Technology for the classroom such as 
document camera or projector if needed.
Materials
 LCFF 100%

 0 

 0 

 0 

<1,700>

<1,300>

 0 

 0 

 0 

<2,000>

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 0 

 134,844  558  12,130  0  0  60,000 Avail Balance 

<236,493><4,000><51,710>  0  0  0 Resource Total 

Line
#

Plan 
Type

 
Description

 Title 1 
(3010) 

Par Inv LCFF 
(0422) (3008 )

EL Supp
(0421) 

LCFF Rec
(0422R)

Oropeza Funding Sources Running Balance
for 2023-2024 School Year

CF 
(0413/0437) 


