

#### Office of the Deputy Superintendent of Schools Office of Assistant Superintendent, Secondary Schools

# Oropeza Funding Sources Running Balance for 2023-2024 School Year

Line #	Plan Type	Description	LCFF (0422)	Par Inv (3008 )	Title 1 (3010)	CF (0413/0437)	EL Supp (0421)	LCFF Rec (0422R)
Beg Balance			63,840	4,558	371,337	0	0	60,000
1	IN	School counselor at 0.5 FTE will provide Social Emotional support services for students and families. Counselor will support our school's SEL programs, support groups for students, provide supports for ELL families, and support students in their transition to In-person learning. Support deaths and COVID related trauma for students. Counselor will support efforts to decrease chronic absenteeism, support a positive school environment, and manage and facilitate social emotional groups. Counselor .5 FTE Title 1 100%	0	0	<82,097>	0	0	0
2	IN	Intervention support to w ork w ith English Language Learner, African-American, and/or other at-promise students to provide intervention in ELA and Math. Intervention support will be a push-in and pull-out model for classrooms. Intervention support will support Fab Lab (w orkshop) in classroomss. Interventions will be provided based on student data in SBAC, I-Ready and other common assessments. Students of Tier 2 and Tier 3 will receive interventions in ELA and/or Math. Work with other staff membe Program Facilitator .5 FTE LCFF 5%; Title 1 95%	<4,269>	0	<81,110>	0	0	0
3	IN	School counselor substitute additional hourly to support students and families. Substitute counselor will support student social emotional well-being and mental health, support social emotional support groups, mentor support for students in need of Tier 3 support, and support improving school attendance efforts. Assist in programs that will support the decrease of chronic absenteeism.  Services  LCFF 25%; Title 1 75%	<17,500>	0	<52,500>	0	0	0

Printed on: Monday June 3 2024 3:22 PM



### Office of the Deputy Superintendent of Schools Office of Assistant Superintendent, Secondary Schools

# Oropeza Funding Sources Running Balance for 2023-2024 School Year

Line #	Plan Type	Description	LCFF (0422)	Par Inv (3008 )	Title 1 (3010)	CF (0413/0437)	EL Supp (0421)	LCFF Rec (0422R)
4	IN	LVN Health Assistant to provide additional hourly support. LVN Health Assistant to support at-risk and Special Education Students. Support families with needs such as Homeless/Foster, ELLs, New comers, and Low Socioeconomic status. Support extended outreach to families, parent workshops, and small group interventions supporting student self-efficacy, self-management, and student motivation. Additional hourly support up to 6 hours per week.  Services Title 1 100%	0	0	<15,000>	0	0	0
5	IN	Provide a safe and structure learning environment for students. Provide supervision for all students in all subgroups. Recreation aides w ould provide supervision in all common areas of the school. Additional support w ould ensure supplemental engagement w ith struggling learners in accordance w ith CORE survey data needs. Provide support for families and students for interventions during school closure/distance learning during COVid-19 Pandemic. Provide support to students and families to support Hourly  Recreation Aide (8) for 193 hours annually LCFF 100%	<27,941>	0	0	0	0	0
1	PD	Provide substitute teachers for two half day release sessions for grade level planning and collaboration on CQI training implementation, differentiated instruction for ELs and African American students, and analyzing data and work samples to plan for small group instruction (Fab Lab).  Substitute teacher half day (21) for 2 days Title 1 100%	0	0	<5,786>	0	0	0
1	Pl	Purchase of translation equipment to be used during parent meetings and workshops. Equipment will allow for simultaneous translation during meetings and workshops.  Materials Par Inv 100%	0	<1,000>	0	0	0	0

Printed on: Monday June 3 2024 3:22 PM



#### Office of the Deputy Superintendent of Schools Office of Assistant Superintendent, Secondary Schools

# Oropeza Funding Sources Running Balance for 2023-2024 School Year

	Plan Type	Description	LCFF (0422)	Par Inv (3008 )	Title 1 (3010)	CF (0413/0437)	EL Supp (0421)	LCFF Rec (0422R)
2	Pl	Purchase of bilingual books for each classroom to have for Spanish-speaking parents to use during monthly school-wide reading. Parents are invited once a month to read with their children in the classroom.  Materials Par Inv 100%	0	<1,700>	0	0	0	0
3	Pl	Provide cultural assemblies for students and parents. Services Par Inv 100%	0	<1,300>	0	0	0	0
1 5	SM	School supplies and instuctional materials for students to support learning in the classroom. Instructional materials for students direct learning and support of productive struggle. Materials and assistive devices/technology for Special Education Students. Materials for African-American and English Language Learner students that support student learning such as manipulatives and other materials. Technology for the classroom such as document camera or projector if needed.  Materials  LCFF 100%	<2,000>	0	0	0	0	0
Resource Total		<51,710>	<4,000>	<236,493>	0	0	0	
Avail Balance		12,130	558	134,844	0	0	60,000	

Printed on: Monday June 3 2024 3:22 PM